

STATE OF MAINE  
CUMBERLAND, ss

UNIFIED CRIMINAL COURT  
LOCATION: PORTLAND  
DOCKET NO: 15-

STATE OF MAINE

**INDICTMENT**

v.

**GREGORY NISBET**

DOB:9/10/1965

124 Noyes St.

Portland, ME

G: Male Ht: 6'01" Wt: 160 H: Brown

E: Brown R: White

**COUNT 1: MANSLAUGHTER**  
**COUNT 2: MANSLAUGHTER**  
**COUNT 3: MANSLAUGHTER**  
**COUNT 4: MANSLAUGHTER**  
**COUNT 5: MANSLAUGHTER**  
**COUNT 6: MANSLAUGHTER**  
**COUNT 7: CODE VIOLATION 26.2.1.2**  
**COUNT 8: CODE VIOLATION 26.2.2.1**  
**COUNT 9: CODE VIOLATION 26.3.4.1.1**  
**COUNT 10: CODE VIOLATION 26.3.4.5**

**THE GRAND JURY CHARGES:**

**COUNT 1:**

17-A M.R.S.A. §203(1)(A)  
Seq No: 4248  
MANSLAUGHTER  
CLASS A  
ATNCTN 116140B001

On or about November 1, 2014, in Portland, Cumberland County, Maine, **GREGORY NISBET** did recklessly, or with criminal negligence, cause the death of another human being, Maelisha Jackson (dob 10/05/1991).

**COUNT 2:**

17-A M.R.S.A. §203(1)(A)  
Seq No: 4248  
MANSLAUGHTER  
CLASS A  
ATNCTN 116140B002

On or about November 1, 2014, in Portland, Cumberland County, Maine, **GREGORY NISBET** did recklessly, or with criminal negligence, cause the death of another human being, David R. Bragdon Jr. (dob 01/28/1987).

**COUNT 3:**

17-A M.R.S.A. §203(1)(A)  
Seq No: 4248  
MANSLAUGHTER  
CLASS A  
ATNCTN 116140B003

On or about November 1, 2014, in Portland, Cumberland County, Maine, **GREGORY NISBET** did recklessly, or with criminal negligence, cause the death of another human being, Nicole Lyn Finlay (dob 10/21/1988).

STATE OF MAINE  
CUMBERLAND, SS  
CLERK'S OFFICE  
JUL 10 PM 1 13

071361

**COUNT 4:**

**17-A M.R.S.A. §203(1)(A)  
Seq No: 4248  
MANSLAUGHTER  
CLASS A  
ATNCTN 116140B004**

On or about November 1, 2014, in Portland, Cumberland County, Maine, **GREGORY NISBET** did recklessly, or with criminal negligence, cause the death of another human being, Ashley Thomas (dob 06/28/1985).

**COUNT 5:**

**17-A M.R.S.A. §203(1)(A)  
Seq No: 4248  
MANSLAUGHTER  
CLASS A  
ATNCTN 116140B005**

On or about November 1, 2014, in Portland, Cumberland County, Maine, **GREGORY NISBET** did recklessly, or with criminal negligence, cause the death of another human being, Christopher J. Conlee (dob 10/12/1989).

**COUNT 6:**

**17-A M.R.S.A. §203(1)(A)  
Seq No: 4248  
MANSLAUGHTER  
CLASS A  
ATNCTN 116140B006**

On or about November 1, 2014, in Portland, Cumberland County, Maine, **GREGORY NISBET** did recklessly, or with criminal negligence, cause the death of another human being, Steven Summers (dob 07/20/1985).

**COUNT 7:**

**25 M.R.S. § 2452  
Seq No: 7595  
CODE VIOLATION 26.2.1.2  
CLASS E  
ATNCTN 116140B007**

On or about November 1, 2014, in Portland, Cumberland County, Maine, **GREGORY NISBET** did fail to comply with the requirements of NPFA 101 Life Safety Code, section 26.2.1.2 (Secondary Means of Escape).

**COUNT 8:**

**25 M.R.S. § 2452  
Seq No: 7595  
CODE VIOLATION 26.2.2.1  
CLASS E  
ATNCTN 116140B008**

On or about November 1, 2014, in Portland, Cumberland County, Maine, **GREGORY NISBET** did fail to comply with the requirements of NPFA 101 Life Safety Code, section 26.2.2.1 (Stairways).

COUNT 9:

25 M.R.S. § 2452  
Seq No: 7595  
CODE VIOLATION 26.3.4.1.1  
CLASS E  
ATNCTN 116140B009

On or about November 1, 2014, in Portland, Cumberland County, Maine, **GREGORY NISBET** did fail to comply with the requirements of NFPA 101 Life Safety Code, section 26.3.4.1.1 (Detection, Alarm and Communications Systems).

COUNT 10:

25 M.R.S. § 2452  
Seq No: 7595  
CODE VIOLATION 26.3.4.5  
CLASS E  
ATNCTN 116140B010

On or about November 1, 2014, in Portland, Cumberland County, Maine, **GREGORY NISBET** did fail to comply with the requirements of NFPA 101 Life Safety Code, section 26.3.4.5 (Smoke Alarms).

DATED: 7/10/15

A TRUE BILL

  
FOREMAN

OFFICER: Danny Young Sr.  
DEPT: State Fire Marshall's Office  
JW#: 15-894